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arrived for these recordings with the magnetaphone tape

in his possession und immeédiately arfter the recording

these programs were colleoted by goischwitz and takea

back to Garmany with him. After the war was over in
Germuny, the wutoh prooceeded to vermany in an effort to
fiud certuin radio ejuipuent looted frox the [ilversum
studios by the germans. nuring this cearch, the Moy
Ltudio plcxed up tesohnical equipment used tc ;roduce and
pluy besox usgnetaphone tupe, and are now conduoting exe
yerizents ia their laboratories in pilversuna. hile ob=-
taluin, these mauchlines, the sutoh also plcked up several
sleces of tupe found ln Yermany to be used f'or experimen-
tal purposes with tne nuaohines which they brouzht back to
Holland. 7 have interviewed the teohniciun doing the ex-
perimentul work witii the magnetaphoue machine, and the per-
son who has listened to all tapes secured in Cermany, and
he informs ne that after listening to all tapes in their
possassion, thig small portion of a ~jome Jweet Home™ DO~
oram was the only reoprding found to be a “Home qwees Home"
broadcast ‘ : '

2¢ witnesses, The following witnessaes of

orch@BTTa Nhave listened to the three rocords,
Humbera 09315,09166 and 09090, in ny poasession, and have sub-
nitted statements concerning their knowledge of thes "Home Sweet
gomen racordings in the xR0 <tudio in pilversumi

he following witnesses of orchestra have

istened to the recording of the Fiftieth jsnniversary progran,
Number Odl4l, in my possession, and have subnitted statements
concerning thelr kuowledge of the recording:

The sound technician and the tone teschniclan were present dur-
ing the recording of all four reoordings, both
and submitted stutements ooncerning rocordings of
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"Home Sweet Homer programs in my possession, and have both testi-
Tied that they remenber clearly the four prograns.

The followlng witnesses who weré considered important witnessew
in these recordings because of thelr knowledge of the =“nglish
language were not available for interview while in ygolland,

- now nlaying with an orchestra
on tour in wweden.

- now playing with an orchestra on
tour in -weaen,

- now playing with an crchestra in
switzerland.

- now playing with an orchestra in w=gypt.

3., peocommended Witnesses. The rollowing witnesses are recommended

as tHEg D88y dvallable Withesses in connection with sthe Fiftieth
Anniversary recording, which was recorded before .
orchestra:

The two techniciuans are especially rec-

ommended aa witnesses to this recording because of their knowledge
of the «nglish language, and because of t.e fact that during the
recording of this program their official duty was to sit bvefore a
glass window in the control room looking into the recording stufiio
and control the sound and tone of the recording of the programs,
These two witnesses wers in a better position to hsar and see
everything that took place during the recording than members of
the bands. who in some instances could not hear completely all
that “illars saild into the miorophone. is also a
very important witnesa because his knowledge of the Znglish lan-
Juage 1s good and he remembers practically the entire recording
of this program. It is felt that with these thres witnesses
1little difficulty should be experienced in establishing this overt
aoct, plus the possibility of establishing other acts from other
recordings in your possession in washington after the arrival of
these witnesses in the otates. These three witnesses are all
willing to go to the States and appear as witnesses, with the
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axception of who will not be available during the

months of 4ugust and ceptember for the reason that he iz direot-
ing the musical arrangements for a movie to be filmed in golland
during these two months. 4t is possible, however, in view of

the faot that he is deemed the most important witness, that ar-
rangements could be made for his travel to the «tates to appear

as a witness should the case be called before the month of October,

The following witnesses are reconmended for the three recordings
nade with the aid of orchestra.

All three of these witnesses have a good knowledge of the Eng-
1lish language and have stated that their English was as good
during the recordings of thesa programs as it is today. Both
have apent some time in the United States
and 1t 1s felt that these three witnesses should estadligh overt
acts for the three reocordings of the orchestra in
my possession, plus the possibility of ostablishing other overt
aots from recordings in your possession in Washington after their
arrival in the Ynited States. 7Tn case another witness is desired
for these overt aots, is recommended aas a good
witness for the recordings; however
his “nglish is not as good as the three above mentioned witnesses.

4. phe vogaliat for ~ = S
who sang under the name of in all three recordings, has
listened to all reocordings mentioned in paragraph 2 above, and
states that she definitely recoguizes her singing. powever, she
speaks little or no “nglish, and thersefore was not in a position
to understand what yildred Gillars seid into the miorcrhone. A
brief statement from ~ .
submitted as an enclosurs, was written by her husband ard aipned
by her. It is very improbable that she would be in a position
to travel to the states as a witness 1n view of the faot that she
is expecoting a baby in the next three or four months.

5 The male vooallst, in the three ro-
cordings mentioned in raragraph 2 above 1is

{3 now enmployed by the royal Dutch Airlines and is
stationed in junich, Germany. will be contacted
at the earliest possible date and the recordings now in my pos-
session, in all three of which he did a voosl number, will be
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played to him. All members of the orchestra

who were interviewed have stated that will be

the most important witness concerning theae recordings because

he stood at the microphone near Gillars during these recordings

and because of his knowledge of the tnglish language he will

readily remember these programs. <The other members of the
orchestra stated that glllars continuously tried

to 1lnvolve i ~ in the dialogue of the nrogram

and that each time he refused to utter a single word over the

air. 41higs action infuriated pillars and eventually resulted

in being marked as a trouble maker for the Germans,
and nay have bsen tho reason for going to a concentra-
tlon canp at amersfoot, Holland, where his head was shaved and
he was kept in prison. After inprisonment, he was

brought back to the studio several times and foroed to aing

and his appearance with a shaved heed was a source of a lot of
amusement to other miembers of the band. .allegedly
speaks very good Znglish, and because of his position at the
miorophons near gillars during the recordings, he is considered
a very important potential witness to these recordings, and
would possibly be in a positlion to give testimony concerning
other recordings now in Yashington, The report
concarning will be air-mailed to your office at
the searliaest poassible date.

6+ All recordings of the "gome “weet Home" programs made in
Hollund were recording in the studlo of the yRo Broadcasting
company in gilversum. rhese putch orchestras were foroed by
the Yermans to record nusic almost continuously, and because of
the faot that the only programs recorded by these bands whieh
were not striotly musical recordings wers the ones recorded by
Gillars, and in view of the fact that practically everyone in
golland speaks enough Znglish to carry on a conversation, it

is thought that these overt acts should be more susceptidle

of proofthan any other "Home oweet HomevBroadcasts. The record-
ings made in Holland stand out in the memory of the musicians
and tone experts because it was not the usual thing to record
such programs at their studios, as was the case when such recordé
ings were made before orchestras and musicians at the DBerlin
short wave Radio station. The persons conneoted with the putch
radio resented the fact that they were forced against their
will to partioipate in these recordings, and for this reason
the individual recordings stand out in their memories very
clearlye.
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- 7;} If further information i3 desired concerning this phase
" of the investigation, plcase notify me by ocable.

nesgpectfully yours,
NOEL 7T, :'TORY

attorney
Jepartment of Juatice

isnolsg
Jtatements - 10



DEPARTMZNT OF JU-TICR
Interrogation ~enter
Hoechst, Germany

¢ July 1948

Honorable T. Vincent juinn, Zsquire
A8s8istunt .ttorney General

criminal nivision

Department ol Justice

washington 25, Dece

sttention. wpr. John ye Zelley, Jdr.

subjeet ;3 jildred =. Hillurs - Treason

-

vaar Mr. uinn.

since writing the report covering the investigation in
Holland pertaining to the treason case of Mildred &,
Gillars, 4 have been able to contact o
who was the vocalist with band at the
time the band furnished the music for the "gome Sweet
Home" recordings while Gillars was in Holland.

‘ is now the representative in charge of the idunich
office of the Royal Uutch 4ir rines, stationed in Munich,
Gernany, and upon calling his office in iMunich as coon as
1 returned from Holland, I found that - h was on
a business trip to “msterdam, Holland over the weekwend
and would arrive by plane at the Rhine/mMain Air 2ort at
1300 on 5 .July 1948 enroute to his office in Munich. T
met the plane at the Rhine/Main slr Port and persuaded
. to come to my orfice and listen to the three
~  recordings, and arranged for him to
take the night sleeper from wrankfurt to idunich. In an
effort to save time, I am writing this supplemental revort

on my trip to Holland, rather than attempt to revise the
original report.

speaks the inglish lunguage very fluently,
and during the recordinzs of the ~Home Sweet Homer pro-
<r.-ms in Holland, ] )
Gillars during the recordings. He has listened to the
three recordings, Numbers 09315, 09166
and 09090, and, as stated in his statement, he can remember
practically the entire programs. It is felt, after interviewing



that he would be a better witness to the
Tecordings mentioned above than
1f only three witnesses will be onlled to the

states concerning the recordingas, I would
recommend calling

) ] night prove to be important
as a fourth witness on these recordings, as well as being
a wltness to other recordings in your possession in ‘ash-

ington. 15 willing to 30 to the ~tates volun-
turily 48 a witness ia this case.

sesectfully yours,

0oL T, OTORY
Attorney
Department of Justice

&0l ;
gtatement of ~
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iy 7, 1948

Noel E, 3tory, Kequire,
Departrent of Justiee Eission,
APQ 757,

Sew York, New York.

Dear Noél:

Thank you for your letter of June 24, 1948 reeciting
the results of your interviev with the reluctant
I agree with you that the inforeation available from
a8 well as the various memdbers of his band 1s too vague,
particularly, since we have substantisl evidence in other direo-

tions.

Thmilmolumdwmuonmwminm

'intorrontion of that interests re donsiderally,
i xme ¥is,, his statement goncerning the ineident coqurring during the: T~

last daye of April 1945 when he met Gillars in the Radio Statiom
Building, at which time she teld his that che was extrexely afraid
ofthomrimbomnshommaumhmiutthnhm
o indicated that if he conld view Cillars
mototwohomMBoghlotcuMpouuuhmmor
another whether ¢r not i1t was she who xede the adeve gtatement to
him,
be
11

E

In view of the fast that her defense will undoubtedly -
a lack of tresscnable intent, I oconsider 4t of importance to estad~
sh that she entertaimed a sense of guilt pricr to her capture,. eta,

rhul,ifithposdbhtommptor te oo~
front Cillars face to face and 1f his Sdentification is positive with -
respect to the above inaident, I would desire to have hin here as a
witness and request that, as with the other individuals whom I have
already indicated I shall want as witnesses, you make the nesesssry
arrangenents with to come to this country along with the
others. I am awaiting most anxiously a report on the Hilversm ize
vestigation sand as soon as such word reaches me I will cable you re-
questing that arrangezents be made for the irmediasts departure ef the
desired witnesses and vill arrange with ir. Franke for the fimaneing

\33
ey
e}
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of same, .

Last week I had occcasion to discuss the Gilllars case
at soms length with Peyton Ford and kr, Quinn and you may be sure
that they both are well aware of the most excellent work that you
are acsomplishing.

With kind regards, I remain

JOHE M, KELLEY, JR.,
Special Assistant to the
Attornay Gonornlq

P.S. In addition to the witnesses whom I have heretofore
ipdicated will definitely be wanted as witnesses, I
believe that sepotwithatanding the facts ...
that he does not speak English== ean make a valuable .
gontribution to the Gillars prosecution, Will you, -
therefore, recontact and make the necessary
arrangements looking toward his coming to the U.8.4,
along with the otherse-which I hope can be nndertam *
on or about August 1, 1948.

M.Jr.
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CONFRONTATION WITH GILLARS THAT SHE WAS NOT THE WOMAN HE SPOKE TO
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OF NO VALUE AS VITNESS SUGGEST THAT REQUESTS FOR PROCESSING WITNESSES
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Investigation in the above styled matter, both here and abroed,
has been concluded te a point vhere it i{s now desirable that the .
subject be returned to the United S8tates at the earliest date poe=
sible, It is of extreme impertamse that in returning the subjest te
this country every reasonable precaution be taken to assure that she
will be landed at Bolling 7ield, whish is the only suitable airfield
lying whelly within the District of Celumbia.

The follewing witnesses, now resideat either in Holland or in

Germany, winhrqdrodinemtmuththomﬁjmpmod-
MMWMMGH‘&&WWI

(1) S
(2)
o)
! wr
(5) .

il

By, Noel K. lSQ'M"y. Attarney, Departaent of Justice, Interrcgatiea
Center, | Germany, has desn-in personal contact with ¢ '
above nsmed withesses and adviees that . each of said witnesses'is M
and willing to oome to the United States for the purposs. ef. i )
ing testimeny: It is my understanding that the terms disecus z‘
¥r. Stery with e 8aid witnesses contemplates the payment of 'rv
day, plutum Montonndtroltho United States. Autotho
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nesses mow residing in Germany, it is presumed that it will be seoes=
sary to srrange with the Departaeat of the Arsy to provide the assse~
sary 4. ments and other processing insidental to their departure
from Germany and to likewise arrasge with the Departseat of State
for the necesssary documents and processing incidental to their eatry
inte the umited States. Nr, Story will be available to render amy
assistancs desired im this commection. In My, Story's letter of
July 22, 1948, he states:

*I¢ 13 requested that you xake the necessary
srrangements through the Departaent of Army

to have these witneeses processed to the
3tates. It ie customary for the Deputy Director
of Intelligence to handle the processing and
screening of these individuals before their trip
to the States, end in this respect 1 will work
closely with the Deputy Director of Intelligence
in expediting the shipment of these witnesses on
the date cpeciﬂedinymm.

The two witnesses now residing in Hilversum, Holland, will present
a different preblem since they are not under the jurisdistion of the. .
Department of the Army. Each of said Dutchk witnesses is recady and
willing to come to the United States and testify and it is presumed
that ¥r. Story assured thea the same terzms of compensation of $1@ per
day and round~trip tramsportation., The writer is at & loes to sug-
gest the procedure to be followed in connection with said witnesses.
It may be that ¥r, Story, if requested, ean go to Hilversum and aw--
rangs through the American Consul to secure the necessary passports
and gecure for said witnesses the airplans tickets required for their
travel, Presumably, the two witnesses resident in Holland will ye-
quire some cash sdvance to defyay the incidantal expenses of travel
and it may be that the delivery of money for this purpose may be ae~
complished through ¥r. Story. It is presumed that the State Depart~
rent will have to be contacted in this comneotion, also, for appreval

of passperts, etoc.

It will be recalled that in the case of Chandler and Best new
indiotaents had to be obtained in Boston after the plane upon which
they were traveling wes forced down at Westover Field. It is of the
utsget importance that every reasonable precaution be taken to assure
the landing of kEiss Gillars at Bolling Field. Obviously, there cam
be no insurance against an emergency landing, however, if the Depart~
maat of the Army is made aware of the importance of landing Niss
Gillars st Bolling Field especial arrangements cam be rade to lend
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greater assurance of achieving that result. In this conmnection, Nr.
Peyton Ford sgreed with the writer that it might be well to address
a letter from the Attorney Gemersl to the Secretary of ths Army re~
questing the immediste return of Niss Gillars to this country and
pointing out the ijmportance of taking every precaution to assure that
she will be firat landed at Bolling Field.

Por my part, I am prepared to go forward with Grand Jury proceed-
ings at any time and, therefore, desire that Kiss Gillars and the
German witnssses be brought to this country at the earlieat date pos-
aible. If an indictment can be secured during the month of august
it is probable that the case can bte set down for trial at the opening
of the Fall Term, with the result that the expense of maintaining
German witnesses in this country can be held to a minimum, Any
further delay in presenting this case to a grand jury will tend to
delay the ultimate trial date since the early Fall Calendar may be :
crowded at the tize the Gillars case is noticed for trial.

In the event theat the Army should tranasport the German witnesses
to this eountry it is important to insure that they do not travel on
the sane plane with the defendant, ¥any witnesses recently interviewed
in Germany have expressed conciderable sympathy for her plight and for
that reason it 13 desired that none of the witnesses to ba brought
here come in contact with her,
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presently in the Army and one witiesas is under the jurisdiotiom of |
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AIR MAIL ~ August 17, 1948
SPECIAL DELIVEQY

CcC:

Yr, James E. ‘ulcahy,
United States iarshal,
Hew York, New York,

Dear ' r. .ulcahy:

Ret United Gtates v. .ildred zlizabeth
Sisk, wa ¥ildred Ellzabeth Gillars.

There are enclosed an original and one copy of a Grand
Jury Subpoena, returnable in the Distriot Court for the Distriot of
Columbis, requiring the presence of

George iiorris Fay, Esquire, United States Attorney for the
District of Columbia, requests and authorizes your office to advance
to this witness a sum sufficient to provide transportation one way
and per diem for the number of days involved in such journey.

You are urgently requested to notify this office~~Attentions
vy, John M. Xelley, Jr., Koom 272,4~-by telegram, of the date and hour
that service is sffected; also, in the event that any difficulty is
experienced in locating the witness.

Your prompt attention in this matter will be appreociated.

Respeotfully,

For the Attorney General,

ALEXARDER ¥. CAMPBELL,
Assistant Attorney General.

Enclosure
No, u9838

#r. Kelley,--Rm.2724 7
Records Div.
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Alexandr a, La,
Aug. 22, 1948

Mr. John M. Eelley, Jr.
Rm. 2724, Dept. of Jusitce Bldg.
10th and Pa. Ave. N.HW.
Washington, D.C. re: United States
vs.
Mildred Elizabeth Gillars

Dear Mr. Kellsy:

This is to advise that Thave received the summons in the abeve case, I feel
that my health does not permit me to travel at this time. There is enclosed
herewith a statement from my Doctor regarding my present condition, I am
no longer a patient at the Vetsrans Hospital at #lexandria, La. and I will
return to my home- . -

It is possible I may eb able to travel at a later date; this will
depend upon my progress and condition.

Please advise if there is anything further I can do. I assure you
I am anxious to cooperate in any way possible in this case but I just don't
believe I can stand the trip at this time,

Ve truly yours, .
o ~

| - ‘\\\J
.

encl. one affadavit-three copies.
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A¥C:1 MK ¢ tns
146=7=51-1708 Qetober 15, 1948
BEGISTERED FATL <

HOLLIE

Jer nfted “tetes v, [4ldrea ., llgk, l:zo
m 18 ildred Eldizabeth Cillors

In agcordance wiith the understandling had following your
"appserance a3 & grand jury wiiness in the above styled :siter and
welor to your departure fron Washington, D, C., there iz cunclosed
herewith & check of the United States iiarshsl f@ the “isorich of
Calumbla payable to your order in the =um of $150.C0.

\] )V‘K This anount, celculated at the rate of 15 per day ia
: being peid to you a8 recampense for the time devoted iy you in cone
o . nection with the investigatlion of the instarct case over and above
Tl 3 ke b the tize norzelly required of a Governzent witness, the fees for
L vhich you have been heretofore raid at the statutary rate of §5
i per day.

It will ©e a;preciated if you will imnediately acknowls
edge receipt of this letter and at the same time notify i.r, John
Ko Kelley, Jr., of ny steff, Reom 2724, Devartmeant of Justlce,
Waghington 25, 0. C., of jour cxact presont nddress end, in the
future, notify hic imnedistely rollowing any change in address.

despectfully,
For thce ittorney Generel,

/ ,  ALEXANDER M, CA¥FBELL,
. .. Assistsri Atlorrey Genernl.
MMUNICATIONS SEQ
‘\ ¥r. Kelley--Rm.2724 Registered (T 15 49 op
' Mr, Frenke--Rmn, 2213

Records oy -
| Chroro. o {f’y/’aﬂ & 15°

1 Int. Security




(O - ’2% 4§/

< %émwg
Lo G .
Z bnitid 57z VS M AL,

£ Sk

ZA MM7 # /9&_/“ -‘W
S~

1957 2. %

s AMC: T /4~ - 7/6/ -(70y

T fe /zyz%p! e,
Loraidior o, dﬂ“ﬁ@@wﬂ%fw

ALy

CRUM.F EN witv At SECURITY 5




AMC ediiletns

1467=51m1708 October 15, 1948
: A

-

Mr., Xelley, Bm.2724
}r. franke ~ Run., 2213

HOLLIE

He: Unlted otn.,u V. Mildred E., 3igkx, also

In aocordence with the understanding had following yeur
‘appearance as & grand Jury vitness in the above styled matter and
prior to your departure from Washington, D. C,, there i3 sncloged
herewith & check of the United States Marshal for the District of
Columbia payable to your order in the sum of $75.00.

This emount, calculated at the rats of §15 per day is
baing paid to you es resocupense for the time devoted by you in oon-
nection with the investigetion of the instant cese over and above
the time normelly required of & Goverrment witness, the foes for
which you have been heretofore pald at the atatutory rete of 85
per day,

It will be arpreciated if you will imrediately coknowle
edge receipt of this letier and at the seme time notify Mr., John M.
Kelley, Jr., of my staff, Roan 2724, Department of Justioe,
Washingson 23, DeC., of your exmet presend address and, in the
future, notlify him immedialtely following any change in addreas,

Respectfully,
For the Attorney Genersal,

| ..;_JPT HEOU'-'STED

‘Jn Av /!

i‘“ Ji:
R b

Enelosure Ho, 419961

Records
Chrono.
Int. Security




October 29, 1948

Dear Mr. Kellv,

Received registered letter and check last
weck. The letter advised immediate recsponse
which is being given at this tne earliest
date. My present adiress is as follows:

I will notify you if there is any change in
this address.

As ever



AMC 1 MK tna

146=T=51=1708 2 Ootober 15, 1948
BEQISTIRED MALL ek
H0LLry
Bet

United States v, Mildred E, Siak, also
: g Mildred Elizabeth Gillnrs

S0 tortyh WS \add Y

In socordance wvith the urderstending had following your
appesranegs as ¢ grand jury wiiness in the above atyled matier and
rrior to your departire from Washington, 3.C., there is enclosed-

This amount,

herevith a check of the United Statsa larahal for the Msiriet of
Colunbis payable to your order in the mm of $135.00.

calculated at the rats of §15 per day 1is

beinz peld o you es recorpense for the time devoted by you in eoco~

nection with the inveatigation of the instent ocase aver and abowe
L, the tne normally required of a Govermnent witneas, the fees for
T which you heve been heretefore peid at tho statutory rate of $35

per day,

It vill be appreciated if you wvill immediately scimowle

edge receipt of this letter and at the esame tine notify Mr, John M,

Kelley, Jr,, of -y ateff, Room 272, Department af Justice,
Washington 25, D, C., of your exnet present address snd, in the
future, notify hix immediataly following any chenge in address,

e TECCT BEQUESTES

Registered

v
A L

Enclosure Ho, 419962

Mr. Felley—-Rm.2724 i
lir, Franke--Rm,2213
Records v;

i Chrono.

! Tnt. Sectrity

Respectfully,
For the Attorney General,

ALEXANDIR M, CAMPBELL,
Adssiztant Altorney Genersl,

INSFTD AND
OMMUNIUATIONS SEO
0CT 15 4g CP

rj,‘\ -~
) {



Nctobe~ 16, 16)R

Wr. Alexander K. Camrball
Assistant Attornev fGeneral
Department of Justice
Washinston, D.C.

Oear Mr. Campbzll:

RE: AKC : JMK 1 tms—--1)156-7-51~-1708
Enclosure No. 1119902
This is to acknecwledgs the rsceint of check
in the amount. of #135.), enclosed in vour letter
of October 15, 1948, as mer vour request.

Respestfullv. T

el (%
TSI P
4, - ,‘__.‘.-:-DJ.A_.\,V_I{LI.Y -‘:VF(’



Nctober 16, 1¢°

Mr. John ., ¥ellsv Ir,
Roem 272

Nznartment of Justice
Tashinzton 20, N0,

Near Mr. ¥=l1-v:

T wish to thank vou veryv sincerely for the kind
consideration and =fforts on vour vpart, enabling us
former Prisoners of War to be eligpble to receive the
extra fifteen dollars per -day compensation, which I

Have just received.

I am requested to inform vou of my exact oresent
address, which is above, '

Mav T r=>quest, if it is at all rossible, to also
summon to aovpear for the trial. Tt seems
rather odd that he was not called at the time for it
was he who actually brought this woman to the attention
of the onrover authorities, and T well r-ali-e hov he
would feel to have that little satisfaction to know
that finally it is his chance to have the last word.
Ve, togasther with myself, conversed with Sally for
aorroximately four hours,

Thanking you, I remain,

Sincerely,
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146=7-51~1708 Qotober 15, 1948
HALL o > |
. 2;3\\\’

HOLLIE

Jer Undied States v, o 1Ydred L. Zisk, elso
inown &3 :‘ildred Tlizabeth Gillars,

In aecordance with the undersianiing had following your
appearance 25 & grand jury witacss in the above styled natisr and
nrier to vour departurs from Washington, D, C,, there is cnolosed

K herewith a check of the nlted States ’arshal for the Msirict of
Jm Col'mbia nayable to your order in the sa of %120,00.

This smount, calculated at the rate of 115 per day is
e hein: pald %o yov es recawnpense far the tizme devoted Ly you in conw
St e nection with the investiration of the instant case over nnd abowe
the dme norrally required of a Gaoverrmen: wiineas, the {ces far
which you have becn heretofore vreid at the atatutory rate of 85

ner day,

TV will be aapreciated i rou wvill ifmmedistely scknowl-
. edge receipt of this letter and at the same time notify Mr, Jokn
-‘ : 1ty Talley, iTe, 0of oy staff, Room 272, Tepartment of Justice,
. Washington 25, D, C., of your exset present address and, in the
Vi fature, notify hinm invediately following eny change ir address,

w Respectilly,
e Por the Attorney Generzl
Rems;u LS thi' R I, ?_y 4
] i "*"{:.‘ )‘?
o

J47 25" | SN

ALTXARDER M, CAMPBRLL,
Assistent Atiorney Gereral.

Enclosure Ko, 41996.&{\.\\

.r. felley, in.2724 F1l i e
ir. frenke, 2m, 221F5Y ’
Records . |
chrono. O ONT SN ta4e

Int. Jecurity T~V |
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cnoloaing a copy of t.hit lotter for- your own files,

o Ihopathatmmenjqingthobutofhulthani
mvhmymhmmtheremlookingfmrdvithmtplm

sure touoingymtgdnthisfall.
smmu:,

nt of Justioo.

mpa.rtm
Uuhington 25, D, C,
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5 Liovember 1948

Jr. John iI. KELLEY, Jr.,

Special Assistant to the Attorney General,
Room 2724, Criminal Division,

Department of Justice,

Washington 25, D.C.

Dear lir. Xelley,
Re: United 3tates v.wlldred E.Sisk, also
known as Lildred Tlizabeth Gillars.

thanks for your letter dated 18 October and
for sendinz me a copy of Lir. Campbell's letter to
I do not know whether .r. .lasman has answered this letter yet,
but as I see things I think he will agree with ny absence in
the month of December.

In my last letter to ikr. Campbell I stated
that the Bamblers Band of which I am a member, would stay in
slunich until 1 December. However, our contract might be ex-
tended for another 14 days. If such should be the case I
would be able to leave here by plane together with .

which would be very convenient. At any rate you will
be notified about the length of my stay in Liunich.

Please give my kindest regards to lir.Cunningham
and Ikiiss Smith.

Yours very truly

<



